1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

07/06/23 REVISOR JSK/BM 24-05097

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOFFMAN)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/29/2024 11841 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Capital Investment

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 4359

relating to capital investment; appropriating money for the James Metzen Mighty

Ducks grant program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; JAMES METZEN MIGHTY DUCKS GRANT

PROGRAM.

$5,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 is appropriated from the general fund to the Minnesota

Amateur Sports Commission for grants to local units of government under Minnesota

Statutes, section 240A.09, paragraph (b), to improve indoor air quality or eliminate R-22.

This is a onetime appropriation.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2024.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

