24-05097

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

JSK/BM

S.F. No. 4359

(SENATE AUTH	ORS: HOF	FMAN)	
DATE	D-PG	Introduction and first reading	OFFICIAL STATUS
02/29/2024	11841	Referred to Capital Investment	

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to capital investment; appropriating money for the James Metzen Mighty
1.3	Ducks grant program.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; JAMES METZEN MIGHTY DUCKS GRANT
1.6	PROGRAM.
1.7	\$5,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 is appropriated from the general fund to the Minnesota
1.8	Amateur Sports Commission for grants to local units of government under Minnesota
1.9	Statutes, section 240A.09, paragraph (b), to improve indoor air quality or eliminate R-22.
1.10	This is a onetime appropriation.
1.11	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2024.